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NEW MEXICO orr, CONSERVATION COMMISSTION
POST OFFICE Box 20gg ‘
SANTA FE, NEy MEXICO 87507

Fale 25

.*7 . . ‘
(0t r AMENDMENT
2 ] COMMINGLING ORDER_PC~330
Company Amerada Héss Corp,
Address: P. 0. prawer "pD*

City,'State, Zip Monument, New Mexico '88265'

Attention: Mr. R. p. wilkes

State "gv - L

Lease Name: ‘ ; , -
' SE/4.SgclmlsfwT—20~S7”R:3/-E, Lea County.

Description: -

The above-named.bompany is héreby éuthorized to commingle‘production
from the folloWing Pools ’ :

Eunice-Monument Grayburg-San Andres ang Monument Paddock

in a Common tank battery, ahdvto detemine the‘production from each
Pool by ’ ' ’ '

separatély~metering»the‘production from each Pool prior to
commingling '

- and determining the Monument Paddock
- Production by the Subtraction nethoq . -

shall notify the Santa re Officeé of the Commission in the event
any well Producing jinto the commingled battery becomes’éapable
Oof top ailowable productiog, at which time the Commission will
,amend this order or take such Oother ‘action as may be appropriate)

New.Mexico, day of

A. 1. PORTER, Jr., Secriﬁéry~nirector'

DONE at Santga Fe,

RN S R N . s '
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OlL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

T~

’ ~ ' P. O. BOX 2088
Y : SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

June 10, 1969

Amerasa Petroléwui Cct-““atien
Po O, Box ubLH
. ‘Eobbs'? New Maxico

 Attention: Mr. G. O, Webd
Administrative Order PC-380 -

f Gonumm »

-~

, ﬂnfonn« is wade to your appueution dated April 24, 19693,
- tor adeinistrative approval of an exception to Rule 303 {a} of the
| Coumission Mules and Megulations to pexrmit the commingling of ,
. Momument Grayburyg San Andres and Tubb production on your State *Q°
lease comprising the SB/4 of Section 1§, Township 20 8cuth, Range
37 Bast, loa County, Rew Mexico, allocating the production on the
pasis of periodic well tests. It is ocur understanding that &ll
production from doth pools is of mar¢inal nature. '

3y the authority granted me under the provisions of hile
- 303 (B) of the Commission Rules and Regulations, you are hereby
~ suthoriged to commingle the production from the aforesaid pools
 on sajd lease in the ahove-deacribed manner, provided however,
. that the inatallation saxil be operated in accordance with the
- provisions of the Commincion "Hanual for the Zastallation and
- Opsration of Commingling Facilities.” and provided further, that
. you shall notify the Commission at such time as any well in either
. pool is capable of top allowable production.

‘ Coamisnion Oréct No. R-1460 which authorised the comminoling
ot Monument Grayburg San Andres production and Tuovh production on
- this lease after separately neterxing is hereby put in abeyance.

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Becretary-Director

ALV /DEN/esx

ces Qi1 Consexvation Comsiesion - Houbs
0L & Gas EBngineerinyg Cosmittee -~ Hobbs
State Land Oftice -~ Sants Fo
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Hobbe, New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION -
P. O. BOX 871 :

'SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

 December 16, 1963

m:m Patrolam COrporation
Box 668

Attention: MNMr. D: C. Capps ) ' :
Gentlom:

Raterence 15 made to your letter of December 2r 1963,
wherein you request authority to remove one of the meterxrs
from your Monument-Tubb -~ Monument Grayburg-san Andres ,
commingling installation on your state Q Lesse in the NW/4
5R/4 of section 16, Township 20 South, Range 37 East, Lea
County, Mew Mexico. This instellation was author;l.zed by
Ordsr No. R-1460 dated August 7, 1989, which order raquired
that both zones be separately metered prior to commingling.
Under the praosent commingling rules as outlined ih the Come -

" mission'is "Mapual for the Installation and Operation of

Commingling Facilities,* this installation is aligible for
cormingling as you have proposed. :

Amsrada Petroleum Corgporation is thorefors hareby
authorized to ramove the meter used to measure the Grayburg-
Szn Andres production in the subject installation, Provided,

'~ however, that the installation shall in othex respects

continue to be operated in accordance with Order No. R-1460
and in accordance with the Commisasion "Manual for: the Inatal-
lation and Operation of Commingling Facilities."

Vvery truly youx:s '

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
sSecretary~Director

ALP/D3N/esy

¢cs O1) Congervation Commissgion - Hobbsg )
01l & Gas Engineering Committee ~ Hobbs
. State Land Office ~ sSanta Fe
iCase No. 1728 file




GENERAL OFFICE

Box 2040 ; 2
TULSA 2, OKLA, l - - .
2 . ; £t e F
AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION LAY
p Box 668 | oo gt
- HOBBS, NEW MEXICO S . (\
ey : o e o
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December 2, 1963 1 £ ' Nt .
> : at fLs : ‘
& AN ¢, Lt '
. ; ,,W ’ 6 '

Z | o At ; |
M }).‘L. Porter, Jr. v i i alilV?” oV IS EINCEEE

NeplieRico OfL T T T e T {9“ XJ\'
nservation Commission v O /ﬂ/ ,,( P ) \(-‘_ll,.f ' : L
. 0. Box 871 : ; /,r" . ’ ﬁ’ 'Q!'f/vl /PJJ B ' LA
nta Fe, New Mexico - : : : (/ Q{/’ v » PR
: . ’ [ E ;

Dear Sirs:

-

N2
()

1959, Order W ber R-1460 was issued granting Amerada 2

orporatifn permjss i

Under the present commihgling rules as outlined in the Commingling
b{.}/‘ Manual this legse would require only one meter. '

Pty

MR eV L TS A I

: g&-‘ Since oqé. of these meters could be used at another location, we
\ N request kp'er“fission to use the subtraction method as outlined in para-
‘.'(}?\\graph Z-BV"Z‘Ones with Top Allowable Wells (all zones except one sepa-

'

LR rately me ered-Subtraction nethod)" in the Commingling Manual. All
w" irements of the order would continue to be met. ;
3
: 2
~A N Yours very truly, ;
i i % -
B
!
- District Superintendent
: Amerada Petroleum Corporation
DCC/LET/ jh - : _
cc: Mr. Joe Ramey
File
: %”3
- & -
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. 0. BOX 871
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO .

August 7, 1959

Mr. Jason Kellahin
Box 1713 '
‘Santa s, le' Mexico

Dear ur, xouahu: Ry
On beha.lf of your client. Amerada Patyrolaum Corporation,

¥e enclose two Gopios of Order No. R-1480  issued August
7, 1939 by the 011 Cbalorvution connission in Case 1725.

’Vbry’t?uly yours,fu

A, L, POR'I‘ER Jr.~
Schetarynbdrector
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JASON W. KELLAMIN
ROBERT E,.F0OX
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1933 JUN

KELLAHIN aNnD Fox
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
54 EAST SAN FRANCISCQ STREETY
POST 6FFICE BOX 1713
SANTA FE,NEW MEXICO

TELEPHONES
YUcca 3-9356
YUcca 2-2266

June 29, 1959

0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871 :
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr., A. L. Porter

Re: -Application of Amerada Petroleum Corpo~

ration for a dual completion ang permission
to commingle production on the State "Q"

Well No. 1, Southeast Quarter, Section 16,
20 South, 37 East.

Gentlemen:

I am enclosing three copiss of a plat and thres
diagramatic sketches showing the proposed dusl com-
pletion to be atitached to the application in the above

_captioned case. This applicaticn was filed with the
Oil,Conservation‘Commission on Friday, June 26, ang

the plats and diagramatic sketches were not available
at the time of filing.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours very truly,

Q«mw.l{«ﬂd“;,

Jason W. Kellahin
JWK: j
Enclosures

| Lo !
\ (?//,//7/”6
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BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
- Santa- Fe, New Mexico
July 28, 1959

 EXAMINER HEARTNG

I IN THE MATTER OF:

Case*1725'

il

DEARNLEY - M_EIER & ASSOCIATES
: GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE N&w MEXICO
Fhone CHapel 36671 ¢
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BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVA% ION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
July 28, 1959

EXAMINER HEARING

- em em sy e8 e ep an em SE em p e A P e e A M eE A M = e s A

IN THE MATTER OF:

- Application of Amerada Petroleum Corporation
- for an oil<oil dval completion and for per-
~ mission to commingle the production from two
'separate pools. Applicant, in the above-
L“styled ‘cause. seeks an.order nn+hnriz4ng tha
~ dual completion of its State "Q" Well No. 1,
- located in the NW/L4 SE/L of Section 16,
“ Township 20 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,
- New Mexico, in such a manner as 6 permit
~ the production of oil from the Eunice-Monu-
~ ‘ment Pool and the: production of oil from an
‘undesignated Tubb pool, through parallel
* ' strings of tubing. Applicant further seeks
. permission to commingle the production from
- said pools produced from the saig State nQn
Well No. 1,

= am em M am e mn e em en e e MM s em e ey e me Se e my e e

{
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Case 1725

BEFORE:

- Mr, Elvis A, Utz; Exayiner‘

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
MR, UTZ: The next caée will be Case 1725,
MR. PAYNE: Case 1725.‘ "Application of Amerada
Petroleum Corporation for an oil-0il duval completion and for perd
mission to commingle the production from two separate pools.%
MR. KELLAHIN: Jason Kellahin of Kellahin and Fox,

Santa Fe, New Mexico, appearing for the applicant. We will have
one witness, Mr. McBryde.

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSCOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE, NEwW MEXIiCO
Phone CHapel 3-6691

o ) o
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iWitness sworn, )

Are there appearances to b

€ made in thig
'case?

If not, you may pﬁoceed, Mr. Kellahin,

Qe C. Me BRYDE, JR,
called as g witness, havi

ng been Previously duly SWorn, testi-
fied as follows: |

DIRECT EXAMINAT TON
T =220

BY MR, KELLAHTN
“Qki“hﬁil_youustgﬁe‘yéuf“ﬁémé;Apleaseé
A O. c. McBrYde;’Jé.} v
Q By-whom are you e¢pioyéd, Mr. McBryde,

and in what
Position?

Have yoy Previously testified b
as an expert i

A

MR, KELLAHIN:'.Are ﬁhe witnessig qQualifications accept
able?

MR, UTrZ: Yes, sir, they are,

Q Mr, MeBryde,

are you familiap with the application ip
Case 17257

A Yes, sir,

Brief1y State what is

- NEW Mexico
Phone CHapel 3.6691
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-1, would you state what that shows?

in red, and further have circled the subject well in red, and if

- setting ownership?

A We are seeking permission to dually complete our
State "Q" No. 1 in the Monument-GrayBurg Pool, and in an undesig4
nated Tubb Pool, and further we are seeking permission to )
commingle“the 0il from the two p;olsf

Q Now, referring to what has been marked as Exhibit No.

A Exhibit No. 1 is a plat of the area showing the owner-

ship of all wells. We have outlined the Amerada State "Q" lease

you will notice in Séction 15 to the east of this well there is
Continental Brigh£ No. 9 which is the nearest Tubb production to|
this well.

Q Does the exhibit show all the lease ownership off-

A Yes, sir, it shows all of that, lease ownership of all
the wells :offSe‘éting’: this well. |

Q Do you havé a log of the sﬁbject well?

L Yes, Exhibiy No., 2 is a gaéma ray neutron log of the
’subject'ﬁeil.

Q Whatﬁinfofmation is shown on that log?

A We have shown the perforations opposite the Grayburg
zone from 3750 to 3770 marked in red on the log, and shown the

location of the permanent type packer at 6420, and below that th¢

perforations in the Tubb_zone from 6455 to 6508,

DEARNLFY . M=E1ER & ASSOTZIATES
GENERAL Law REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MegXico
Phone CHopel 36691
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q Now, do you have & diagrammtic Sketch of the proposed

dual complétiOn?
[ - A Yes, sir, Exhibit No. 3 is a diagramatic sketch of the
prbposed dual. On this exhibit we show the casing program of

thelwell, the 12% inch surface casing set at 172 feet, the

§
+
¥

ca#ﬁng set through the Grayburg atv3776'feet, the Grayburg per-
fbfations‘ahd top of the cement behind the 6 5/8ths inch casing,
shéhs the h% inch liner which we have hung in this-ﬁell after it
j waéideepened down through the Tubb zone, shows the locatioh of

: the permanent type packer, the. perforatlons in the Tubb zone

Véwplug back'&épth total depth of the well and also the two para-
kéllel strlngs of 2 3/8ths .inch tubing.

| Q qu, referring to the exhibit, would you discuss how
yoﬁ;propose?to~make the completion?

ii A We propose to-set: this permanent type packer at 6h20

= w1th one strlng of 2 3/8ths inch tubing set .in that, and througn
~‘:.)bh;gg‘,‘-stmngivcprodw::e the»Tubb zone, Set the other string of

2 fZSths‘in@h 0. D, tubing at 3757 and through this to produce
'thé}Grayburg zbné; |

;VQ ; 1% this a type of completion which has heretofore been

approved by this Commission?

A Yes, sir, this 1s routine in almost every respect.

8 5/8ths inch intermediate casing at 2444 feet, the 6 5/8ths inch

% - Q Is it the type of completion which will insure adequat

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO
Phone CHapel 3-6691

b
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separation between the two prodgcing horizons and prevent

commingling of production?

A Yes, sir.
Q In the well bore? é A Yes, sir,
Q Will it enable you to @o any necessary, or reasomnably

anticipéte any wérk that might bé'required on the well to per-
form the test required by theiCoﬁmission? -
A . Yes, sir, °
Q Can you make the packer%leakége test prescribed by the

i

Commission?
A Yes, sir.
Q  Now, the applicidtion also requests permission to com-

ﬁiﬁgle productidn from the two zoﬁ%s. Do you have a diagrammatiq
sketch showing the proposed co@plé%ion in that regard?

A Exhibit / is;a-d’agrammééic sketch of our’prbposed
tank battery. You'll note on Exhiéit I that ﬁhe Grayburg oil
will go through thé facilities tha€ were existing on the lease
before it Qas deepened to the Tubb éone, goes through the
separator and a free water knockout; a line heater, settling tubd
ing and from there to the stock tanks. The Tubb oil goes through
a treater and through a dump type méter, and is then commingled
with the Grayburg oil.

Q Now, from the information contained in Exhibit No. &,

it would propose that you use only one meter in this hookup, is

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE, NEw Mexico

Phone CHapel 364691

&



| price and will go into a sour crude line,

: that correct?
A That is right,
Q Now, how would you account” for the production from
the two separate zones under that setup?
A Well, of coursé, the total production from the Gray-
‘burg and the Tubb will be measured in the stock tanks, which is
bthe normally accepted method of measuring production. The Tubbdb
oil wili be metered through the dump meter, which will be
;alibrated from time to time as necessary. The Grayburg oil

then will be obtained by subtractlng the Tubb 0il from the total

011. Gonsiderlnv the problem that we have here of allocating the

. production betwsen these two" horlzons for proration: purposes, thi

hookup 1s entirely adequate to accomplish that Jjob.
5 Q Now, are both the 0il, o0il from both zones sweet oil
of sour oil or what? |

“A : No, sir, the Grayburg oil is a sour crude, the Tubb

oil is a sweet crude. However, there is no SWweet line in the

area So the Tubt oll will ‘have to be sold at a sour crude

Q Wiil that be the situation regardless of whether it
is commingled or not?
A Yes, sir, it would,

Q Do you have any information on the fluid characteris-

tics of the two zones?

DEARNLEY . MEIER & ASSO(‘!ATES
GENERAL Law REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE., NEw Mexico
Phone CHopel 3.6691
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» in your opinion, ¢, give
an accurat

e'méasurement of the proﬁuction_from the two Zones for
that purpose?~

Is this applicatiqn, in your opinion,
revention of waste and the

in the interest

Correiative

DearniEyY . MEier &

GENERAL Law Rep

Assocmres
ALBuQuE

C'RTERS
RQUE, New Mexico
Phona CHapel 3-6691
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rights both as to the dual completion and as to the commingling
of production? |
A I certainly feel tha? it is.
Q Were Exhibits 1 thfoégh'h prepared by you or under youy
direction ahd:éﬁperviéiOn? g -
A Yes, sir, they wgre.§
MR. KELLAHIN: At th;s time we would like to offer in
E“evidengg Exhibits lhthrOugh h,%inclusive: | i
MR, UTZ: Without 6b%e¢tion they will be accepted in ?
,theﬂrecpfd. | ? _
\ MR. KELLAHIN: That?; all the questjéns I have, Mr.
Vs, | N | | ' S
| CROSS E%_(AMINATION /
- BY MR, UTZ: | |
| Q  Mr. McBryde, what iséthe DA-2 packer? I believe you
;ﬁsaid”it waS‘a-pefmanent type p;cker? - ‘
?A" Yes, sir, I checked gnto that before I left, it is still
; a Baker'ﬁode1kD packer, but itghas been modified’somewhat be-
cause of the h% inch liner, ané I think the length of it might
be a little bit different, butzas far as the mechanical aspects.
of it,‘it is still permanent and similar in all respects to the
Baker Model D. :
?‘;555{‘ ‘3 ) Q Is it a drillable packer? A Yes, sir.
%z; Q The same as a Model D‘7 A Yes, sir, )
DA e ;.?”Eii‘;ni‘pﬁiii’sc ATES
RO hons Chapel 36691
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and the Tubb zone?

-the packer?

“that up;

“have a high pressure.

‘ undesignated pool at the present time.
© Mr. McBryde?

of the Eunice~Monument Pool.

1a na o TE

A Wé have not run bottomhole pressures in either zone,

I do not have that information.

Q Do you have any idea what the pressure would be across}

A ‘Ifd say it would be on the order of 500 to 1,000 poundf

but that is strictly a guess. I have no information to back

Q Is it --

A 'i might add that the‘Gréyburg-hég been produced for a

number of years, about twenty years, and the pressure in it would

probably be rather low as the Tubb is a new discovery and would

- Q What pool is the Grayburg and Tubb in, if any?

A . The Grayburg is in the Monument Pool. The Tubb is an
MR. PAYNE: Is that the Eunice~Monument or Monuuent,
A The Eunice-Monument Pool, this is the Eunice portion

MR, PAYNE: 1 see, thank you.
Q (By Mr. Utz) With regard to your tank battery system,

do _you propose to meter only the Tubb side?

’

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LA'wW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW Mexico
Phone CHopel 3-6691
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of 0i1 throygh the dump
ME'ER&AS

! SOCIATEg
GENERAL Lavw REPORTERS
ALBUQU ERQug

;NEW MEx o
Phone CHopet 35691
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to the stock fahks}should shrink just like the Grayburg oil

~will be calibrating our meter to read in oil that has been shrurk

to test your meter w1th?

nbe dlfferent between the two 01137

o place after ‘the shrinkage has taken place in the stock tanks,

meter with the Grayburg not producing into the stock tanks,

and then meaéure this volume that we recorded in the meter in

the stock tank, that oil that has gone through the mcter and on

¢

should vwhen it goes into the stock tanks, so we, in effect,

after'it}gdes into the tank, although it has not.shrunk at the
time it‘is going through:the meter.
Q'ig I do not quite understand how you are going to put a

shrinkagé factor into your meter factor, you use an open vessel

A E Well, the stock tanks will be as opened for the Tubb
oil asjthey will be for the Grayburg oil.

Q :»Yes; I understand’that, but won't the shrinkage probabl

I suspect that 1t wou;d be slightly different.

‘Q And your subtraction of your- meter volumewill take

will it no»?
A émaybe I do not quite follow your question. Even though

the o0il ié meteréd, the Tubb o0il is metered before it chrinks,

The meter, since it is calibrated with the -- against an actual

stock tank measurement, the meter will read the Tubb oil that haﬁ

already experienced a shrinkage.

FOAN

[OTRE T

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO
Phone CHopel 3-6691
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ave been any Shrinkagez
Of -course after the Tubb 0i1 gp

comming]eq in the tanks,

d we will

thlnking, but I cantt See
- any problen here, '

F'Q' . (Byfmr; Utz) Wéll, you might haye answered the ques-
 tion just then. Yoy wi1g calibrate the meter appey. the Tubb 43
‘has experieﬁced'shrinkage? |

PRSP E DI

- A Yes, sir,

EIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL Law REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQ ;

"L
UE New Mexico
Phone CHopef 3-6691







. gBryde,

¢ by footage description.

1 do not pelieve I I

tion

1ocation her
ave that informa

A Mr. Payne,
glad to furnish it jater. = nave the quarte

I will be
put I do not ha

with mee
ve the footage.

quarter section,
MR. PAYNES A1l right, sir, thank youe
MR. UTZ: Would our well files reflect that footage

POTH B e

1nformation? v
A Well, the well was drilled in 1937, 1% might not,
“check and give that o you later.

MR, UTZ:

A1l right, sir. Are there any other ques—

xions? ) ,
WR. KELLAHIN: T would Like to ask one, if I maye .
FXAMINAT TON

RE DIRECT

BY MR KELLAHIN.
u cannot obtain accurate

in the event YO

Q  Mr. McBryde
e required

e two zones, oriln the event you ar
g to install ano her

measurement of th
‘fto do 80 by this Commission, would you be willin

r for the other zone°
entirely

‘metve
We feel that this is

sir, certainlye.
that we have to do
14 be willing %o set

A Yes,
However,

perform the job ¢ here.

adequate to
if we were required 0, we certainly wou

another meteTrs
vELLAHT

MEIER & ASSOCIATES

DEARNLEY -
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS

ALBUQUERQUE New MEXICO
Phon CHopel 36691
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RE-CROSS EXAMINATION
BY MR, UTZ:

Q What type of ﬁeter is this that you -- is it a dump
type or -~

A . Yes, sir, it is a duhp‘type.

Q  And that would be on the sweet side of it?

A Yes, sir. | g

Q Now, if you were rgqﬁired to install a meter on the
Grayburg, or sopr~crude side, Mould it be corroSi6n resiStaﬁt?

A Yes, sir.

MR, UTZ: uAre there%any other questions? No further

questinns, the witness may be 'excused.
(Witness excused., )
Any other ‘statements to be made: in this caﬁe?; If there is

not, the case will ‘be taken under advisement,

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GeNFRAL LaAw REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEw MeXxico
Phone CHapel 3-6691
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO ) - | -
12¥a45f4,¢.52~7r;44~), Court Reporter, do hereby certify
that the foregoing and attached transcript of proceedings before
the New Mgkico 0il Conservation Commission at Santa Fe, New
Mexico, is ‘a true and correct record to the best of my khowledge, :
skill and ability. . §
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have affixed my hand and notarial seal
ﬁhis‘__'}?\\(day of August, 1959.

Nofary Public

. My Cpﬁﬁission Expires:
&Lz & srée

I do hersby certify thai the foregoing 1is
a complete record of the procezdings in
the Exariner hearing of Case wo.l &S .,

hearé by me on.. (4. s 18877
— 12% fﬁ
A A Exantner

“Hew Mexico OLl Coneervation Cofpission

Court Répbrter

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LLAW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE’ NEw Mexico
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING'

CASE No, 1726
Order No. R-laéo

APPLICATION OF AMERADA PETRO-
LEUM CORPORATION FOR AN OIL~
OIL DUAL COMPLETION IN THE
EUNICE-MONUMENT POOL AND IN
AN UNDESIGNATED TUBB POOL, LEA
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, AND FOR
PERMISSION TO COMMINGLE THE
PRODUCTION FROM SAID POOLS

ORDER OF Tﬂﬂ COM&IbSION

BY THE COMMI&SION:

This cause came on for hearxng at 9 o'clock a.m. on July 28,
1989, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, hefore Elvis A, Utz, Examiner duly
appointed by the 0il Conservation Commission of New Mexico, herein-

after referred to as the "Commisgsion," in accordance with Rule 1214|
of the Commission Rules and Regulations,

NOW, on this /%'/4 day of August, 1959 the Commisnon, a
quorum being present, having considered the applieat;on. the evi-
dence adduced, and the recommendations of the Examiner, Elvis A,
Utz, and bsing fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given 'as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

(2) That the appiicant Amerada Petroleunm Corporatxon, is
the owner and operator of the State “Q" Well No, 1, located in the
NW/4 SE/4 of Seetion 16, Township 20 South, Range 87 East, NMPA,
Lea County, New Mexico.

(3) Thati the applicant proposas to duslly complete the
sbove~descrihed State "Q'" Well No, 1 in such a manner as to permit
the production of oil from the Eunice-hionument Pool and the pro-
duction of o1l from an undesignated Tubb pool, through parallel
strings of 2-3/8 inch OD tubing,

’ (4) That the mechanics of the proposed dual completion are
Zeasible and in accord with good conservation practices,




.
Case No, 1726
Order No, R-1460

v (5) That the«apflicant further proposes to comuingle the
Eunice-dMonument production and the undesignated Tubb production
from sald State "Q" Well No, 1. , L

- .{6) That approvai of the subject application will neither
cause waste nor impair correlative riqhts;‘prouided that the pro-~
duction from each of said pools is separately mstered prior to
cormingling, B .

IT 1S THEREFORD ORDERED!

: . (1) That the applicant be and the same is hereshy authorized
to dually compleie the State Q" Well No. 1 located in the NW/4 SE/4
‘0f Section 16, Township 20 South, Range 87 East, NMPM, Lea County, |
New Mexico, in such a manner as to permit the production of oil

. from the Eunice-Monunent Pool and the production of oil from an :
unggs;gnated Tubb pbo;;*through parallel strings of 2~-3/8 inch OD
tubing. R _ _

a PROVIDED HOWEVER, That applieant shall complete, operate, and
prgduco said well in accordance with the provisions of Section V,
Rule 112<A, ‘ ;

~ PROVIDED FURTHER, That applicant shall take packer-loakage
tests upon completion and annually thereafter during the Gas-0il
 Ratio Test Period for the Eunice-blonument Pool,

E PROVIDED FURTHER, That jurisdiction of this cause is hereby
- retained by the Commission for such further order o» orders as nay
|I:: seem uecessary or convenient for the prevention of waste and/or
protection of correlative righte; upon failure of applicant to
coniply with any requirement of this order, after proper notice and
hearing the Commissior. may terminate the authority hereby granted
and reguire applicant or its successors and assigns to limit its
-activities to regular single~zone production ia the interests of
conservation,

(2) That the applicant be and the same is hereby authorized
to commingle the Eunice-~Monument production and undesignated Tubb
production from said State "G Well No, 1.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, That the production from each of said pools
shall be separately metered prior to being commingled, the Eunice~
Monument production heing metered by a corrosion-resistant type
mater,

PROVIDED FURTHER, That meters shall be operated and maintained
in such a manner as to ensure an accurate measurement of production
at all times,




~calibration filed with the Commission on the Commission form en-
~titled "beter Test Report.” :

-3"
Case No, 1725
Order No, R-146O

PROVIDED FURTHER, That meters shall be checked for accuracy
at least once cach menth until further direction by the Secretary~
Director., Meters shall-be calibrated against a master meter or
against a test tank of measured volume and the results of such

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
gkove designnteda

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
0iL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

JOHN BURROUGHS, Cha‘unum/#4‘0

MURRAY E., MORGAN, Member

ey > N | N ,
gﬂ\’{ %@’j, Member & Secretary

vem/
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BEFORE THE OIL CO_NSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION TO DUAL
COMPLETE AMERADA STATE "Q" NO.: 1 WELL
LOCATED IN THE SEi OF SECTION 16
TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, LEA
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO,: AND TO COI-iMINGIE
OIL PRODUCED FROM THE EU“JI(,E -MONUMENT -
. GRAYBURG AND THE EUNICE ~MONUMENT‘TUBB
ZONES

Nt M Nt e N N Nt i Yo’
é
=
9 .

APPLICATION

NOW COMES' Amerada Petroleum Corporation and alleges and sitates

| 't-he following:

._ocated in ‘the SE-- of Sectlon 16 Township 20 South, Renge 37 East, Lea County,

aQ
"2, Appllcant is 'owner and operator of the State A" No. 1:Well,

New Mexico, or 1g1nally compJ.eted in the Eunice-Monument-Grayburg Zone as
defined in Order No. R-520, and pex forated at an interval between 3750 to

3770 -feet;

* 2. Said well by &dditional drilling has encountered a lower zone
productlve of 0il and other hydrocarbons perforated at an interval of 6455
to 6508 feet, undesiggted ‘but’ here known as the Eunice-Monument-Tubb Zone,
'separate from the upper zone here identified; :

, 3. Appllcant requests approval to dually complete said well in
order 1o separately pvodu:e from the iwo fomiations herc identified end
to commingle the 011 produced from the two zones; gersdicctis~ o b i‘xft/\(rcff&
"-d/l.‘{,u&l ’41‘\-"‘?“ (}" -.ﬁma’" ¢ ‘
WHEREFORE, Appllcant requests that this matter be set for hearing,
that notice thereof be given as required by law, and upon hearing that this

Commission enter its order' authorizing dual completion of the State "Q" No. 1
Well and the commingling of oil produced. from the two zones here identified.

< ”"H. D. Bushnell

KELLAHIN AND FOX

Jason ¥W. Kellshin

Attorneys for Applicant

T




